
APPENDIX B 
 

QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS 
 

  
Alabama - Alabama Quality Assurance Foundation  
Bill Hawkins, Phone: 800-760-4550 ext. 3124, Email: bhawkins@alqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.aqaf.com  
 
Arkansas - Arkansas Foundation for Medical Care  
Janna Williams, Phone: 501-375-1200 ext. 663 or 888-987-1200 
Email: jwilliams@afmc.org 
URL: www.afmc.org 
 
Alaska - Qualis Health (see Washington State) 
 
Arizona - Health Services Advisory Group  
Debbie Nixon, Phone: 602-665-6168, Email: dnixon@hsag.com  
URL: www.hsag.com  
 
California - Lumetra  
Carmella Gutierrez, Phone: 415- 677-2000, Email: cgutierrez@caqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.lumetra.com 
 
Colorado - Colorado Foundation for Medical Care  
Erich Kirshner, Phone: 303-695-3300, Email: ekirshner@coqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.cfmc.org 
 
Connecticut - Qualidigm  
Allyson Schulz, Phone: 860-632-6361, Email: aschulz@qualidigm.org 
URL: www.qualidigm.org 
 
Delaware - Quality Insights of Delaware 
Paula Savini, Phone: 302-478-3600 ext. 105, Email: psavini@deqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.qide.org 
 
District of Columbia – Delmarva 
Deneen Richmond, Phone: 202-496-6541 
 
Florida - Florida Medical Quality Assurance, Inc.  
David Ruscitti, Phone: 813-354-9111 ext. 3255, Email: druscitti@flqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.fmqai.com 
 
Georgia – Georgia Medical Care Foundation (GMCF) 
Lee Millman, Phone: 678-527-3427, Email: lmillman@gmcf.org 
URL: www.gmcf.org 
 
Hawaii - Mountain-Pacific Quality Health Foundation  
Keely Kalama-Lakey, Phone: 808-440-6015, Email: kkalama-lakey@hiqio.sdps.org  URL: 
www.mpqhf.org 

 



 
Idaho - Qualis Health 
John Ballenot, Phone: 1-800-488-1118 x5024 
 
Illinois - Illinois Foundation for Quality Health Care  
Erin Williams, Phone: 630-928-5820, Email: ewilliams@ilqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.ifqhc.org 
 
Indiana - Health Care Excel  
Ellen Murphy, Phone: 812-234-1499 ext. 215, Email: emurphy@inqio.sdps.org  
URL: www.hce.org 
 
Iowa - Iowa Foundation for Medical Care  
Deb Innis, Phone: 515-223-2900 ext. 8224, Email: dinnis@iaqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.ifmc.org 
 
Kansas - Kansas Foundation for Medical Care  
Lisa Williams, Phone: (785) 273-2552, Email: lwilliams@ksqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.kfmc.org   
 
Kentucky - Health Care Excel (see Indiana) 
 
Louisiana - Louisiana Health Care Review  
Cathy Lewis, Phone: 225-248-7062, Email: clewis@lhcr.org 
URL: www.lhcr.org 
 
Maine - Northeast Health Care Quality Foundation  (See New Hampshire) 
 
Maryland - Delmarva Foundation  
Nicki Shugart, Phone: 410-822-0697, Email: nshugart@mdqio.sdps.org   
URL: www.delmarvafoundation.org  
 
Massachusetts - Massachusetts Quality Improvement Organization  
Sue C. Kelman, Phone: 781-419-2740, Email: skelman.mapro.sdps.org 
 
Michigan - Michigan Peer Review Organization 
Sue Burns, Phone: 248-465-7375, Email: sburns@mpro.org  
URL: www.mpro.org 
 
Minnesota - Stratis Health  
Kate Johnston, Phone: 952-854-3306 or 877-787-2847 
Email: kjohnston@stratishealth.org  
URL: www.stratishealth.org  
 
Mississippi - Information and Quality Healthcare  
Carole Kelly, Phone: (601) 957-1575 ext. 209, Email: ckelly@msqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.iqh.org 
 
Missouri - Primaris  
Andy Shea, Phone: 800.735.6776 ext. 136, Email: ashea@moqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.primaris.org 

 



 
 
Montana - Mountain-Pacific Quality Health Foundation  
Peg Donahue, Phone: 406-443-4020 ext. 5845 or 800-497-8232  
Email: pdonahue@mtqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.mpqhf.org 
 
Nebraska - CIMRO of Nebraska  
Keri McDermott, Phone: 402-476-1399 or 800-458-4262 
Email: kmcdermott@neqio.sdps.org,  
URL: www.cimronebraska.org 
 
Nevada - HealthInsight (see Utah) 
 
New Hampshire - Northeast Health Care Quality Foundation  
Robert Aurilio, Phone: 603-842-8240 or 800-772-0151 ext. 140  
Email: raurilio@nhqui.sdps.org 
URL: www.nhcqf.org 
 
New Jersey - PRONJ  
Cari Miller, Phone: 732-238-5570, Email: cmiller@njqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.pronj.org 
 
New Mexico - New Mexico Medical Review Association  
Jennifer Trotter, Phone: 505-998-9744, Email: jtrotter@nmqio.sdps.org  
URL: www.nmmra.org 
 
New York - IPRO  
Spencer Vibbert, Phone: 516-326-7767 ext. 588, Email: svibbert@nyqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.ipro.org  
 
North Carolina  - Medical Review of North Carolina  
Mary Margaret O'Connell, Phone: 919-380-9860, Email: poconnell@mrnc.org 
URL: www.mrnc.org 
 
North Dakota - North Dakota Health Care Review, Inc.  
Barbara Groutt, Phone: 701-852-4231, Email: bgroutt@ndqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.ndhcri.org 
 
Ohio - Ohio KePRO  
Suzana Iveljic, Phone: 216-447-9604, Email: siveljic@ohqio.sdps.org   
URL: www.ohiokepro.com 
 
Oklahoma - Oklahoma Foundation for Medical Quality  
Tracie LaGere Litsch, Phone: 405.840.2891 or 800-658-2285 
Email: tlitsch@okqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.ofmq.com 
 
Oregon - OMPRO  
Tonia Holowetzki, Phone: 503-279-0100, Email: tholowetzki@ompro.org 
URL: www.ompro.org  

 



 
 
Pennsylvania - Quality Insights of Pennsylvania  
Krista Davis, Phone: 717-671-5425, Email: kdavis@paqio.sdps.org  
URL: www.qipa.org  
 
Puerto Rico - Quality Improvement Professional Research Organization - QIPRO  
Janice Hidalgo, Phone: 787-641-1240, Email: jhidalgo@prqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.qipro.org 
 
Rhode Island - Quality Partners of Rhode Island  
Cyndi Forcier, Phone: 860-632-2008, Email: cforcier@riqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.riqualitypartners.org 
 
South Carolina - Carolina Medical Review  
Melinda Postal, Phone: 803-731-8225 or 800-922-3089 
Email: mpostal@scqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.mrnc.org 
 
South Dakota - South Dakota Foundation for Medical Care  
Kent Norland, Phone: 605-336-3505 or 800-658-2285  
Email: knorland@sdqio.sdps.org 
URL: sdfmc.org 
 
Tennessee - QSource  
Anthony Culver, Phone: 901-682-0381 or 800-528-2655 ext. 2606 
Email: aculver@tnqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.qsource.org 
 
Texas - Texas Medical Foundation  
Greg Walker, Phone: 512-329-6610 or 800-725-9216 
Email: gwalker@txqio.sdps.org 
URL: tmf.org 
 
Utah - HealthInsight  
Terri Rose, Phone: (801) 892-6678, Email: Trose@utqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.healthinsight.org  
 
Virgin Islands - Virgin Islands Medical Institute Inc.  
Margaret Nelthropp, Phone: 340-712-2400, Email: mnelthropp@viqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.vimipro.org 
 
Virginia - Virginia Health Quality Center  
Tina Perry, Phone: 804-289-5314, Email: tperry@vaqio.sdps.org 
URL: www.vhqc.org 
 
Washington - Qualis Health  
Todd Langton, Phone: 206.368-2460, Email: toddl@qualishealth.org  
URL: www.qualishealth.org 
 
West Virginia - West Virginia Medical Institute  

 



Marc McCombs, Phone: 304-346-9864 or 800-642-8686 
Email: mmccombs@wvmi.org   URL: www.wvmi.org 
Wisconsin - MetaStar, Inc.  
Kay Simmons, Phone:608-274-1940, Email: ksimmons@metastar.com 
URL: www.metastar.com 
 
Wyoming - Mountain-Pacific Quality Health Foundation (see Montana) 
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